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2024-Almanar School Calendar 2023    

Event Day Notes 

Start of the term Sunday       10/09/2023 From    10:00-3:30 

Autumn Half Term 
Holiday 

No changes to our days and times. 

Winter time starts on Saturday 28/10/2023 

SECOND INSTALMENT 
DUE ON 15/11/2023 

Christmas Holidays 
 

School continues as normal until Thursday 21/12/2023 

Sunday    24/12/2023 
Tuesday   26/12/2023 
Thursday 28/12/2023  
 
 

Sunday     31/12/2023 
Tuesday    02/01/2024 
Thursday  04/01/2024 

 
 

Holiday 
 

Then school returns to normal on Sunday 07/01/2024 

End of First Term 
Exams 

Sunday      21/01/2024 
Sunday      28/01/2024 

 

Details will be sent closer 
to the date 

THIRD INSTALMENT 
DUE ON 01/02/2024 

February Half Term 
Holiday 

No changes to our days and times. 

Parents Evening 

Sunday    18/02/2024          
 
Sunday    25/02/2024 

Details will be sent closer 
to the date 

Quran competition Sunday 17/03/2024 

Summer time starts on Saturday 30/03/2024 

Easter Holiday 
School days continue as normal until Sunday 

31/03/2024 

http://www.almanaraschool.co.uk/


 
 
 
 
 

 🖂: Almanar Arabic School C/O, Burnage Academy for Boys, 
 Burnage Lane, Burnage, Manchester, M19 1ER   🕾: 07963098292     

    Email: info@almanarschool.co.uk 

Tuesday     02/04/2024 
Thursday    04/04/2024    
Sunday       07/04/2024 
Tuesday     09/04/2024 
Thursday   11/04/2024 

HOLIDAY 
 

The school will return as normal on Sunday 14/04/2024 
 

 

THE FOURTH INSTALMENT  
DUE ON 15/04/2024 

 Eid Holiday       16/06/2024                                               

End of year exams 
Sunday          09/06/2024 
Sunday           23/06/2024 

Details will be sent closer to the 
date 

End of Year 
celebration 

Sunday       30/06/2024 
Details will be sent closer to the 

date 

First day of the 
term 

2022/2023 
Sunday       08/09/2024  

                                                                                                                                                    

Wishing you all the best throughout the year 


